advocacy as defined in section 4 of the Code.  The basis for the allegation 
is the respondent’s entitlement to receive interest annually on his 

shareholding at up to 2% above bank base rate. The complainer has 
calculated that the respondent could therefore receive up to £1,250.00 

(one thousand two hundred and fifty pounds) per annum by way of 

interest on his shareholding and alleges that this should be treated as a 

benefit in terms of the rules on paid advocacy.  

2.5 The complaint was made by email with a letter attached dated 17 May 

(received 22 May) 2018.